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Page/Date/Time
Database

Summary Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Flight

Standard Standard
Count Mean Deviation Error Minimum
10 38.214 11.15629 3.52793 23.79
Counts Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Flight

Sum of Missing Distinct
Rows Frequencies Values Values Sum
28 10 0 10 382.14
Means Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Flight
Geometric Harmonic

Parameter Mean Median Mean Mean
Value 38.214 37.795 36.85698 35.60145
Std Error 3.52793
95% LCL 30.23327
95% UCL 46.19473
T-Value 10.8318
Prob Level 0.000002
Count 10 10 10
Variation Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Flight

Standard Unbiased Std Error
Parameter Variance Deviation Std Dev of Mean
Value 124.4629 11.15629 11.46989 3.52793
Std Error 58.7057 3.720877 1.176645
95% LCL 58.88556 7.673692 2.426635
95% UCL 414.8166 20.36705 6.440625

Summary Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Synchronous

Standard Standard
Count Mean Deviation Error Minimum
7 42.28 17.08103 6.456021 27.78

Counts Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Synchronous

Sum of Missing Distinct
Rows Frequencies Values Values Sum
28 7 3 7 295.96

Means Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Synchronous

Geometric Harmonic
Parameter Mean Median Mean Mean
Value 42.28 36.07 39.82246 37.87212
Std Error 6.456021
95% LCL 26.48269
95% UCL 58.07731
T-Value 6.5489
Prob Level 0.000606

Count 7 7 7

Maximum
62.22

Total
Sum Squares
15723.26

Sum
382.14
35.2793
302.3327
461.9473

Interquartile
Range
12.9875

Maximum
74.58

Total
Sum Squares
14263.76

Sum
295.96
45.19215
185.3788
406.5412

Range
38.43

Adjusted
Sum Squares
1120.166

Mode
23.79

Range
38.43

Range
46.8

Adjusted
Sum Squares
1750.569

Mode
27.78
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Variation Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Synchronous

Parameter
Value

Std Error
95% LCL
95% UCL

Summary Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Vivarium

Count
8

Variance
291.7614
146.3282
121.1519
1414.779

Mean
43.85125

Standard
Deviation
17.08103
6.057581
11.0069
37.61355

Standard
Deviation
16.4048

Unbiased
Std Dev
17.80444

Standard
Error
5.799972

Counts Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Vivarium

Rows
28

Sum of

Frequencies

8

Missing
Values
0

Distinct
Values
8

Means Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Vivarium

Parameter
Value

Std Error
95% LCL
95% UCL
T-Value
Prob Level
Count

Variation Section of Protein_mg_gm when Group=Vivarium

Parameter
Value

Std Error
95% LCL
95% UCL

Mean
43.85125
5.799972
30.1365
57.56601
7.5606
0.000131
8

Variance
269.1174
73.92456
117.645

1114.774

Median
36.035

Standard
Deviation
16.4048
3.186419
10.84643
33.38823

Geometric
Mean
41.37256

8

Unbiased
Std Dev
16.99925

Std Error
of Mean

6.456021
2.289551
4.160217
14.21658

Minimum
27.49

Sum
350.81

Harmonic
Mean
39.22717

Std Error
of Mean

5.799972
1.126569
3.834792
11.80452

Interquartile
Range
27.32

Maximum
68.91

Total
Sum Squares
17267.28

Sum
350.81
46.39978
241.092
460.528

Interquartile
Range
30.995

Range
46.8

Range
41.42

Adjusted
Sum Squares
1883.822

Mode
27.49

Range
41.42
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Response Protein_mg_gm

Tests of Assumptions Section

Test Prob Decision
Assumption Value Level (0.05)
Skewness Normality of Residuals 1.9564 0.050414 Accept
Kurtosis Normality of Residuals -0.0833 0.933574 Accept
Omnibus Normality of Residuals 3.8346 0.147004 Accept
Modified-Levene Equal-Variance Test 0.3614 0.700729 Accept
Box Plot Section
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Expected Mean Squares Section
Source Term Denominator Expected
Term DF Fixed? Term Mean Square
A: Group 2 Yes S(A) S+sA
S(A) 22 No S(A)

Note: Expected Mean Squares are for the balanced cell-frequency case.

Analysis of Variance Table

Source Sum of Mean Prob Power
Term DF Squares Square F-Ratio Level (Alpha=0.05)
A: Group 2 153.5123 76.75613 0.36  0.705007 0.099763
S(A) 22 4754.557 216.1162

Total (Adjusted) 24 4908.069

Total 25

* Term significant at alpha = 0.05
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Page/Date/Time 2 01-28-2004 09:44:57
Database C:\Data\MyShare\NCSS\NASADAT1b.S0
Response Protein_mg_gm

Kruskal-Wallis One-Way ANOVA on Ranks
Hypotheses

Ho: All medians are equal.

Ha: At least two medians are different.

Test Results
Chi-Square Prob

Method DF (H) Level Decision(0.05)
Not Corrected for Ties 2 0.2117802 0.899523 Accept Ho
Corrected for Ties 2 0.2117802 0.899523 Accept Ho
Number Sets of Ties 0
Multiplicity Factor 0
Group Detail

Sum of Mean
Group Count Ranks Rank Z-Value Median
Flight 10 122.00 12.20 -0.4438 37.795
Synchronous 7 93.00 13.29 0.1210 36.07
Vivarium 8 110.00 13.75 0.3495 36.035
Means and Effects Section

Standard

Term Count Mean Error Effect
All 25 41.1564 4.97381
A: Group
Flight 10 38.214 4.64883 33.24019
Synchronous 7 42.28 5.556415 37.30619
Vivarium 8 43.85125 5.19755 38.87744

Plots of Means Section
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Newman-Keuls Multiple-Comparison Test

Response: Protein_mg_gm
Term A: Group

Alpha=0.050 Error Term=S(A) DF=22 MSE=216.1162

Different
Group Count Mean From Groups
Flight 10 38.214
Synchronous 7 42.28
Vivarium 8 43.85125

Scheffe's Multiple-Comparison Test

Response: Protein_mg_gm
Term A: Group

Alpha=0.050 Error Term=S(A) DF=22 MSE=216.1162 Critical Value=2.624255

Different
Group Count Mean From Groups
Flight 10 38.214
Synchronous 7 42.28
Vivarium 8 43.85125

Tukey-Kramer Multiple-Comparison Test

Response: Protein_mg_gm
Term A: Group

Alpha=0.050 Error Term=S(A) DF=22 MSE=216.1162 Critical Value=3.552614

Different
Group Count Mean From Groups
Flight 10 38.214
Synchronous 7 42.28

Vivarium 8 43.85125



